
 
51. NON- ZOROASTRIANS ENTER FIRE TEMPLES IN 

EUROPE? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 204 41.0 41.0 41.0 
NO 243 48.8 48.8 89.8 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
51 

 
10.2 

 
10.2 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 

52. DO YOU BELIEVE IN IMMORTALITY OF SOUL? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 235 47.2 47.2 47.2 
NO 49 9.8 9.8 57.0 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
214 

 
43.0 

 
43.0 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
53. DO YOU BELIEVE IN REINCARNATION? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 139 27.9 27.9 27.9 
NO 102 20.5 20.5 48.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
257 

 
51.6 

 
51.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
54. DO YOU BELIEVE IN RESURRECTION OF BODY? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 31 6.2 6.2 6.2 
NO 151 30.3 30.3 36.5 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
316 

 
63.5 

 
63.5 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 



 
55. DO YOU BELIEVE IN HEAVEN & HELL? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 153 30.7 30.7 30.7 
NO 89 17.9 17.9 48.6 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
256 

 
51.4 

 
51.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
56. DO YOU BELIEVE IN HEAVEN ONLY? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 40 8.0 8.0 8.0 
NO 138 27.7 27.7 35.7 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
320 

 
64.3 

 
64.3 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
57. OTHER BELIEFS 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 11 2.2 2.2 2.2 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
53 

 
10.6 

 
10.6 

 
12.9 

NO 47 9.4 9.4 22.3 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
387 

 
77.7 

 
77.7 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
58. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: NECESSARY? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 195 39.2 39.2 39.2 
NO 214 43.0 43.0 82.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
89 

 
17.9 

 
17.9 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  



 

 
59. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: BENEFICIAL FOR DEAD? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 125 25.1 25.1 25.1 
NO 284 57.0 57.0 82.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
89 

 
17.9 

 
17.9 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 

60. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: BENEFICIAL LIVING? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 89 17.9 17.9 17.9 
NO 320 64.3 64.3 82.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
89 

 
17.9 

 
17.9 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 


