

51. NON-ZOROASTRIANS ENTER FIRE TEMPLES IN EUROPE?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	204	41.0	41.0	41.0
NO	243	48.8	48.8	89.8
NO RESPONSE	51	10.2	10.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

52. DO YOU BELIEVE IN IMMORTALITY OF SOUL?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	235	47.2	47.2	47.2
NO	49	9.8	9.8	57.0
NO RESPONSE	214	43.0	43.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

53. DO YOU BELIEVE IN REINCARNATION?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	139	27.9	27.9	27.9
NO	102	20.5	20.5	48.4
NO RESPONSE	257	51.6	51.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

54. DO YOU BELIEVE IN RESURRECTION OF BODY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	31	6.2	6.2	6.2
NO	151	30.3	30.3	36.5
NO RESPONSE	316	63.5	63.5	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

55. DO YOU BELIEVE IN HEAVEN & HELL?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	153	30.7	30.7	30.7
NO	89	17.9	17.9	48.6
NO RESPONSE	256	51.4	51.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

56. DO YOU BELIEVE IN HEAVEN ONLY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	40	8.0	8.0	8.0
NO	138	27.7	27.7	35.7
NO RESPONSE	320	64.3	64.3	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

57. OTHER BELIEFS				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	11	2.2	2.2	2.2
DON'T KNOW	53	10.6	10.6	12.9
NO	47	9.4	9.4	22.3
NO RESPONSE	387	77.7	77.7	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

58. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: NECESSARY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	195	39.2	39.2	39.2
NO	214	43.0	43.0	82.1
NO RESPONSE	89	17.9	17.9	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

59. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: BENEFICIAL FOR DEAD?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	125	25.1	25.1	25.1
NO	284	57.0	57.0	82.1
NO RESPONSE	89	17.9	17.9	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

60. PRAYERS FOR DEAD: BENEFICIAL LIVING?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	89	17.9	17.9	17.9
NO	320	64.3	64.3	82.1
NO RESPONSE	89	17.9	17.9	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	